A Finding Aid to the Judah L. Magnes Foundation Records

Manuscript Collection No. 389

ORTHITIATE OF INCORPORATION OF THE JURNA E. MADERS FORMINITOR, INC. (Furment to Article 2 of the Hembership Corporation Law) We, the undersigned, destring to form a sembership corporation for the purposes bereinsies est forth, do bereity make, subscribe, scinnividego and file this Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to the previations of Article 2 of the Hembership Compression Law of the State of New York. 1. The mass of the proposed corporation in THE JURNA 1. MADERS SCONDATION, NO. 2. The purposes for which is is to be formed are as follows: (a) To acquire, by gift, devise or otherwise, among or property of every time, nature and description; to scinnivist and number semeseme analysis of the scinnivist and purposes. (b) To attuints and further the obsastion of stitumes of the Initial States of interior and other describing or property of every time, and services and the state of the science of other description; the science of the contific, libersy or educational purposes. (b) To attuints and further the obsastion of stitumes of the Initial States or interior and other description; or promoting good will and metual compression between peoples of versions press, as a means to that and research and publication contribution of runds to their organizations with statize ands and purposes and to de all the principles herebrother approach by the late Judah h. Regnes. (a) The compressive purpose shall not include, nor

Collection Summary

Title Judah L. Magnes Foundation Records

Dates 1948-1971 Collection Number MS-389

Repository The Jacob Rader Marcus Center of the American Jewish Archives

Creator Judah L. Magnes Foundation

Extent 0.4 linear feet (1 Hollinger box)

Language of the Material English

Administrative Information

Biographical Sketch Located in New York, N.Y.

Scope and Content Correspondence, minutes, incorporation and financial papers, memos, and other materials. Persons,

places and organizations represented include Judah L. Magnes, James Marshall, American Friends of the

Hebrew University, and Palestine.

Terms of Access The collection is open for use; no restrictions apply.

Preferred Citation Footnotes and bibliographic references should refer to the Judah L. Magnes Foundation Records and the

American Jewish Archives. A suggestion for at least the first citation is as follows:

[Description], [Date], Box #, Folder #. MS-389. Judah L. Magnes Foundation Records. American Jewish

Archives, Cincinnati, Ohio.

Provenance Received from James Marshall, New York, N.Y.

Index Terms

Subjects Palestine

Personal Names Magnes, Judah Leon, 1877-1948 / Marshall, James, 1896-1986

Corporate Names American Friends of the Hebrew University / Judah L. Magnes Foundation

Media Minutes

Series A. General, 1948-1971

Box and Folder Listing

Box 1. Folder 1. Correspondence, A.

Box 1. Folder 2. Correspondence, B-E.

Box 1. Folder 3. Correspondence, F-H.

Box 1. Folder 4. Correspondence, I-L.

Box 1. Folder 5. Correspondence, M-R.

Box 1. Folder 6. Correspondence, S-Z.

Box 2. Folder 1. Confidential papers.

Box 2. Folder 2. Financial records.

Box 2. Folder 3. Memorandums.

Box 2. Folder 4. Minutes, 1948-1955

Box 2. Folder 5. Printed material.

Box 2. Folder 6. Miscellaneous.